
CITY & DISTANCE NAME PHONE EMAIL STATUS Column1
Annandale Rev. Margo Martens 608‐843‐3245 margomartens24@gmail.com Rostered Minister
Atwater Rev. Grant Fischer 320‐444‐3517 ogfischer@gmail.com Rostered Minister
Benson (60 mi one way) Rev. Gary Mills 646‐248‐3341 gmills475@aol.com  Rostered Minister
Buffalo (30 mi radius) Rev. Melanie Lichtenberg 763‐292‐1151 hopegivingguide@gmail.com Rostered Minister
Clinton Rev. Denise Fossen 763‐516‐2026 dfossen001@luthersem.edu Rostered Minister
Cosmos (up to 60 mi) Rev. Duane Kamrath 507‐832‐9252 duanekamrath@gmail.com Rostered Minister
Fairmont Rev. Jackie Ziemer 507‐240‐2100 goatgal.63@gmail.com Rostered Minister All but first Sunday
Gaylord Rev Larry Glaeske 507‐237‐4195 elghg16@gmail.com Rostered Minister
Hutchinson (100 mi roundtrip) Rev. Donna Olsen 516‐578‐6589 revdmolsen@gmail.com Rostered Minister
LeSueur Rev. David Christenson 605‐321‐0868 revchristenson@yahoo.com Rostered Minister up to 60 miles
Mankato Rev. Joe Smith 507‐304‐2508 jbwsmith@hotmail.com Rostered Minister
Mankato (50 mi one way) Rev. Rebecca Sullivan 507‐380‐6180 gardenrevkah@gmail.com Rostered Minister
Marshall (50 mi one way) Rev. Bruce Berg 507‐401‐6595 Pastor.berg@yahoo.com Rostered Minister
Minneapolis Rev. Don Schultz 320‐685‐8066 donorkat@yahoo.com Rostered Minister
Minneapolis (60 mi one way) Rev. Angela LaMoore 952‐212‐3355 angela.lamoore@gmail.com Rostered Minister
Northfield Rev. John Quam 507‐645‐0114 jequam@rconnect.com Rostered Minister
Paynesville (100 mi) Rev. Rick Hoyme 715‐579‐6208 rindimhoyme@gmail.com Rostered Minister
Richfield Rev. James Synder 612‐869‐8873 revjamessnyder@comcast.net Rostered Minister
Roseville Rev. Evelyn Dahlke 651‐592‐2638 pastorevelyn@yahoo.com Rostered Minister
Saint Cloud Rev. Trudy Powell 218‐368‐9558 trudyjpowell@gmail.com Rostered Minister
Saint Cloud Rev. Stephen Cook 320‐310‐8851 prstephencook@gmail.com Rostered Minister
Saint Paul   Rev. Bonnie Lomen 218‐232‐7173 bonlomen@aol.com Rostered Minister
Saint Peter Rev. Dennis Frank 507‐402‐6425 kdsimon‐frank@hotmail.com Rostered Minister
Saint Paul to Sioux Falls, SD Rev. Paul Hanson pnh333@gmail.com Rostered Minister
Saint Peter Rev. Grady St. Dennis 507‐933‐7661 stdennis@gustavus.edu Rostered Minister

Saint Peter (100 mi) Rev. Dr. William C. Nelsen 507‐327‐2149 williamnelsen@mchsi.com Rostered Minister
Saint Peter (60 mi) Rev. Ted Kunze 507‐995‐4277 pastorkunze@gmail.com Rostered Minister

Sauk Centre (25 mi)
Rev. Donald Reisig                
Deacon Dawn Reisig

701‐371‐8374           
701‐637‐4352

Rostered Minister                 Rostered 
Minister (two for one $)

Sauk Rapids  (up to 1 hr away) Rev. Linda Tenneson 20‐252‐5642 lgtennes@q.com Rostered Minister
Sauk Rapids (also Willmar) Rev. Jerry Dirks 320‐260‐2328 jerry.dirks@gmail.com Rostered Minister
Shakopee Rev. Paul Hadlund 218‐310‐3479 phadland55@gmail.com Rostered Minister
Shakopee Rev. Roy Williams 507‐360‐8383 glogro@live.com Rostered Minister



Waconia Rev. Janet Warnes 507‐458‐1960 prjanetw@gmail.com Rostered Minister Within 60 miles
Watertown, MN Rev. Susan Engholm 320‐293‐1811 sengholm@gmail.com Rostered Minister
Willmar Rev. Tim Larson 320‐979‐4505 ttlarson@charter.net Rostered Minister
Willmar Rev. Ingrid Skilbred 267‐421‐7374 pastoringrid@gmail.com Rostered Minister


